

Â

ITEM NO.MM-8

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23128-23129/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CMWP No.28430/2008
and order dated 08/08/2008 in SA No.938/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.M.H.M.PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Karpaga Venayagam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on the date notified.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar

[Om Prakash]