

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23128-23129/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 and 30/07/2008 in SA No.  
938/2008 & CMWP No.28430/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD)

A.M.H.M.PARISHAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to raise addl. grounds  
and file addl. document and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.for  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
No.4 Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, Election process subsequently initiated is directed to  
remain in abeyance till 1.1.2009, the date on which the term of the petitioner is  
going to expire. Till then, status quo, as it exists today, be maintained.  
Thereafter, the authorities would be at liberty to proceed with taking over the  
administration of the society as well as to hold fresh elections.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master