

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.5 & 6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23128-23129/2008

A.M.H.M.PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for clarification of order dated 29.9.2008)

WITH

IA NOS.7 & 8 IN

SLP(C)No(s).23128-23129/2008

(APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT/APPLICANT)

Date: 12/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodiya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 17.12.2008.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master