

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5-6/2008 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23128- 23129 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08 / 2 008 and 30/07 / 2 008 in SA No. 938/2008 & CM W P No. 28430 / 2008 of The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

A.M. H. M. P A R I S H A D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V.S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.for
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after summer vacation.

In the meantime, respondents may file counter affidavit and
additional documents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master