

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23128-23129/2008

A.M.H.M.PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification,directions,PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDL. GROUNDS AND FILE
ADDL. DOCUMENT and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 21/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Rati Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCounsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and spare copies of the SLP
till date despite directions to do so from the Registry.

Service of notice is complete on all respondent Nos. 3 and 5-9.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 submits that matter has become
infructuous for the reason that petitioner is not pursue the matter.List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against
unserved respondents.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.