

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).23128-23129/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2008 in SA No. 938/2008 & C M W P No. 28430/2008 of The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

A.M.H.M.PA R I S H A D & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T DT.11.09.2009)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil K. Singh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respon de nt(s) Mr. M a n o j K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. A mit Yadav, M s. Rati G u p t a,Advs.
Mr. Sanjay Visen,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. M a y e e ,Adv

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to fileprocess fee and spare copies to serve on unserved respondents. Let the sa m e be filed within four weeks. In case the sa m e is not filed,the Election Petition willstand dismissed.

| | | |
|-----------------|------------------|------------------|
| | (Sunil Ku m ar) | (P.S.N. M urthy) |
| | A.R.- m- P.S. | |
| | Cu | Court M aster |
| (Sunil Ku m ar) | (P.S.N. M urthy) | |
| A.R.- m- P.S. | | |
| Cu | Court M aster | |