

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23128-23129/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CMWP No. 28430 of 2008 and impugned final judgment and order dated 8.8.2008 in SA No. 938/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

A.M.H.M.PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and clarification and permission to raise addl. Grounds and file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv. for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Salil Kr. Jha, Adv. for  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list this matter on 6.12.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master